described more fully in the notes to the unaudited pro forma combined statement of operations for the year ended December
31, 2011.

The accompanying unaudited pro forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with Crimson�s historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto and the historical combined financial statements and notes thereto of
Seghesio Family Vineyards, both included herein. The unaudited pro forma financial statements are presented for
informational purposes only and are not necessarily indicative of actual results had the foregoing transactions occurred as
described above, nor does it purport to represent results of future operations.

F-36

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

CRIMSON WINE GROUP, LTD.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

September 30, 2012

The Company
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(In thousands, except par value)
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 8,329 $13,000
(1)

$21,329

Accounts receivable, net 5,287 5,287
Inventory 41,487 41,487
Other current assets 663 663

Total current assets 55,766 13,000 68,766
Property and equipment, net 108,485 108,485
Goodwill 1,053 1,053
Other intangible assets, net 20,403 20,403

Total $ 185,707 $13,000 $198,707
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 857 $857
Accrued expenses 5,393 5,393
Customer deposits 1,178 1,178
Due to Leucadia National Corporation and its affiliates 151,874 $(151,874)(2) �

Total current liabilities 159,302 (151,874 ) 7,428
Due to Leucadia National Corporation �

Total liabilities 159,302 (151,874 ) 7,428
Commitments and contingencies
EQUITY

Common shares, par value $1 and $.01 per share 1 244
(3)

245

Additional paid-in capital 112,546 13,000
(1)

277,176

151,874
(2)

(244 )(3)

Retained deficit (86,142 ) (86,142 )
Total equity 26,405 164,874 191,279

Total $ 185,707 $13,000 $198,707

Notes:

(1) Reflects estimated cash capital contribution by Leucadia to be made after the Distribution.
(2) Reflects contribution to capital of the due to Leucadia and its affiliates balance to be made prior to the Distribution.

(3) Reflects the increase in outstanding shares prior to the Distribution.

F-37

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

CRIMSON WINE GROUP, LTD.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2012

The Company
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Net sales $ 34,270 $ 34,270
Cost of sales 16,474 16,474

Gross profit 17,796 17,796
Operating expenses:

Sales and marketing 8,141 8,141
General and administrative 5,169 $135 (i) 5,304

Total operating expenses 13,310 135 13,445
Income from operations 4,486 (135 ) 4,351
Other income (expense):

Interest expense (3,886 ) 3,886 (h) �

Other income (expense), net 185 185
Total other income (expense) (3,701 ) 3,886 185

Income before income taxes 785 3,751 4,536

Income tax provision 2 �
(k)

2

Net income $ 783 $3,751 $ 4,534
Basic and fully diluted weighted-average shares outstanding 1 24,457 (j) 24,458
Basic and fully diluted net income per share $ 783 $ 0.19

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations.

F-38

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

CRIMSON WINE GROUP, LTD.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2011

The Company
Historical

Seghesio
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
As Adjusted

(In thousands, except per share amounts)
Net sales $ 39,306 $7,722 $ 47,028
Cost of sales 23,445 4,473 $(1,108 )(d) 25,924

(1,143 )(e)
(224 )(f)

481
(g)

Gross profit 15,861 3,249 1,994 21,104
Operating expenses:

Sales and marketing 9,280 1,375 10,655
General and administrative 6,704 925 (603 )(c) 7,782

(183 )(f)

759
(g)

180 (i)
Total operating expenses 15,984 2,300 153 18,437
Income (loss) from operations (123 ) 949 1,841 2,667
Other income (expense):

Interest expense (4,495 ) (161 ) 161 (f) (1 )

4,494
(h)

Other income (expense), net 311 87 398
Total other income (expense) (4,184 ) (74 ) 4,655 397
Income (loss) before income taxes (4,307 ) 875 6,496 3,064
Income tax provision (benefit) 3 29 (29 )(k) 3
Net income (loss) $ (4,310 ) $846 $6,525 $ 3,061
Basic and fully diluted weighted-average shares outstanding 1 24,457 (j) 24,458
Basic and fully diluted net income (loss) per share $ (4,310 ) $ 0.13

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations.

F-39

Copyright © 2013 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations
(dollars in thousands)

(a) Cash paid to acquire Seghesio Family Vineyards:

Funded by debt financing from Leucadia $45,000
Funded by equity capital from Leucadia 41,018

Aggregate net cash consideration $86,018